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Ethniclty Citizenship
{ 2011 Spring Alameda E 2011 Spring Alameda
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Ethnlc Group Tolal Headcount % Of hig Total Head: t %Of
(As’an 1999 285% MNative 4928 702%
Black/African American 1507 21.5% . Permanent Resident 1028 14.6%
|White Non Hispanic 999 14.2% | Netind cated 482  6.9%
Un<nownhon Respandent 973 135% 1 Student Visa (F1 or k1) 266 38%
Hispan'c 803 114% | Other 240 34%
| Multipte Mg 50% | Aien Temporary 69 1.0%
Fiipino 229 3% Maturatzed s 0.1%
| Other Noawhita 85  12% Afien Permanent 1 00%
| Pacfe Istarder 51 0.7% Grand Total 7019 100.0%
| Amarican Ird'an/Alasican Nalive | 25 04%
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Student Demographics

Education Level Enroliment Stalus
L 2011 Spring Alameda ' 2011 Spring Alsmeda
Education Level Total Headcount % OF Enrollment Status Total Headcount % Of
Rece ved HS Dip'oma 3387 483% First-Tima Student 136 1.9%
Spec Admit erroled in K-12 708 10.4% First Tima Transfer Student 153 22%
Current enrl in Adut Schoal €09 87%! Returning Student 12 0.2%
Recevd Bache'or Deg or highar 602 B6%H: Special Admit 9  03%
Foreign Secordary School Grad 480 7.0 ! Uncotected Urrepoted 6699, 954%
Hot Irc'cated 392 56% 7019 100.0%
Passed GED or HS Cerl of Equv M1 49% J
Received Associzle Degres 199, 28% Matric Goals
| Hota grad of HS/not enr in HS 153 22%
Revd Cert of CAHS Profciancy 108 1.8% [ 2011 8pring Alameda
Unkroan f unreported 30 04% Ma'-'::fﬁ”' Totaf Headcount % OF
TH19) 9500 AATiratr et 208%
4yrReq. 1440 205%
Education Goal et 952 136%
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= 2YrAA 407 658%
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Obla’ '1 M-Tlar:s.rer 1o 4 year 1534 219% {Urkiown 310, 44%
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| Mainlzn certfcat or feense 102 15%
Obtzin 2yr Voc Deg wiout tmir g0 1%
Unco'ecled { unreparied 74 1.1%
Not Incicated 5 01%
Yove from noncred to Cred Crse 4 04%
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Attendance Accounting Method "X’ Classes Excluded FTEF includes Attendance Accounting Methed "X’ Classes
All Subjects In Alameda Alameda Subject Level FTEF
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21 ECON 9 330 | 2349 381 2730 180 36 303 4543 27 HLTED 1 0.13 0.43
22 ENGL 32 1041 | 12993 410 | 13403 840 | 32 | 419 | 22 HLI0GT 048 048
! : ¢ 2 iaxd: ] A5 29 HUMAN 7 1.00 040 140
23 ESL 24 830 11039 17.30 12769 740 34 532 q7pdE 2 s 3 043 0.01 014
24 GEQG | 8 359 3130 | 160 | 3590 | 152 | 44 449  papd) 31 LRNRE 15 083 1.03 186
25 GEoL 1 49 470 020 490 020 49 490 45 32 | MATH | 39 466 134 420 1020
26 HiST 1" 486 4510 | 350 4860 | 220 | 44 442 fomm] Bl o8 e 048 142
il { ! 22| 22 34 PE | 16 080 o107 187
27 HLTED 1 57 373 007 380 033 57 380 o5 AT P G5
28 HLTOC 3 123 | 1027 | 053 1080 049 | 41 | 360 | pqggD 3 PHYS | 3 093 | o7 1.10
29 HUMAN 7 292 | 2623 040 2663 140 41 | 380 | 190 3f 1 PoRcly B 060 153 243
= e = T 7 v werE P Fagl | 38 PsvCH 17 100 | o020 220 340
2 07 | 267 {014 ] 13 | 089 | 1M 39 soc 4 0580 0.80
31 14 1273 | 614 000 644 170 90 044 | a4 W o Tsran | B o | oo 0Bt 187
32 37 1601 | 19452 | 862 | 20314 067 @ 43 | 549 | 108 41 VIET 1 033 033
33 7 215 2104 103 | 2297 143 . 30 328 5400 Grand Total 373 45.04 12.60 39.20 96.84
&1 PE 16 | 583 3966 | 082 | 4048 | 187 | 36 263 gipdi This List Inchsdes Conlr ed.
a5 PHIL 4 185 1780 | 070 | 1850 | 080 | 46 463 2343
36 PHYS | 3 105 1803 | 287 | 2100 | 110 | 35 | 7.00 q90AL
a7 posCI 8 387 | 3640 230 3870 213 48 | 483 432
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39 soc 4 187 | 1800 070 1870 080 46 | 468 | p3agl
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(Choose options left to right)

Campus Subject Instructor
Aa-eda oS Bab &1

INSTRUCTOR DATA BY TERM

InactiveTerms

Ave [ FTES FIEF FIEF FTEF FIEF
TERM SECT CENSUS ENRL RETAINED RETAINED SUCCESS %SUCCESS TOTL TOTL CONT EXSV TEMP  PROD
1033 | 2 4 24 33 70.59% 33 7874%  9&0 072 000- 072 000 | 4353
1w | o3 79 5 57 7215% 43 7273% | 1570 | 103 100 003 000 | s
1052 | 3 109 33 83 E3.00% 74 £315% 2035 103 100 003 000  qpesf
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1 s | a1 s | Tessw 34 jadew fosee 642 | 300 3n2 eso | T
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ma 2 0 0 0 ‘ 0 000 | 072 046 056 000 gogA
m ] 184 | 23 45 24.45% n 45TT% 3324 283 148 | 172 000 1354,
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D5PS

ENDING YEAR CAMPUS

2010

Alameda

DSPS at Peralta colleges

YEAR
Year 2009-2010

HEADCOUNT
Alameda Berkeley Laney Merritt
544 399 476 390

Some students may be in multiple categories.

DSPS by Year

Year 2009-2010 Alameda |

Primary Disability
Acquired Brain Inqury
Developmental Delayed Learner |
Hearing Impaired
Learning Disabled
Mobility Impaired
Other Disability

' Psychological Disability
Speech/Language Impaired
Visually Impaired

Grand Total

Participant Count
Alameda

36

55
12,

111

39

205|

53

5

28

544

DSPS by Term

Some students may be in rﬁultiple categories.

\ Year 20092010 Alameda

Primary Disability
Acquired Brain Inqury
Developmental Delayed Learner
Hearing Impaired
Learning Disabled
Mobility Impaired

| Other Disability

' Psychological Disability

| Speech/Language Impaired
Visually Impaired

Grand Total

1

HEADCOUNT
2 3

Summer 09 Fall 09 Spring 10
4 26 26
7 38 42
2 10 8
24 86 77
3 25 26
26 149 141
10 40 33
5 4
6 19 L4
82 398 374




DSPS_by_Term_campus_gender_Ethnic

Ter
m

F10

Campus

Alameda

Ethnicity
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Multiple
Other Non white
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

Alameda Total

Berkeley

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black/African American

Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

Other Non white

Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

Pacific Islander

Berkeley Total

Laney

American Indian/Alaskan Native.

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

Other Non white
Unknown/Neon Respondent
White Non Hispanic
Pacific Islander

Laney Total

Merrilt

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black/African American

Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

Pacific Islander

Merritt Total

Headcount
1

36

136

43/
17|

74
72
387

26
79

20
11

49
84

277

24
128

22
50
26
261

1
154

28

48
42

300




Online Classes

Term Campus

F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10

'F10
Fi0
Fi0

[F10

[F10
F10
F10
Fi0
Fi0
F10

'F10
F10
F10
F10
Fi0
F10
F10
F10

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley

DE Classes by Subject

Term Campus
{F10
(F10
|F10

F10

'F10

F10

'F10
F10

Grand Total

Fi0

Alameda
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Laney
Laney
Memitt
\ermitt
Merritt

Dist Ed Type Subject Classes Headcount Census Enrl

100% online
100% on'ne
100% onlne
100% onlne
100% online
100% onfne
100% onfine
100% online
100% online
100% on'ine
100% onfine
100% ontine
100% online
100% online
100% online
100% onfine
100% onfine
100% onfine
100% onfne
100% ontne
100% ontne
100% onlne
100% onfne
100% onfine

100% onlne

ANTHR
ART
BUS
Cis
ECON
ENGL
GEOG
HIST
HUMAN
LIS
MATH
PHIL
PHYS
POSCI
PSYCH
ANTHR
ART
ECON
ENGL
HIST
HUMAN
MUSIC
PHIL
POSCI

PSYCH
Recards1-23

2

- W NN =W W = W = W = N e - BN N -

78
40
75
172
62
58
81
152
40
48
185
78
39
40
132
39
110
33
0
113
36
77
70
116,
39

80
40
79

184
87
59
81

154
40
48

185
78
39
40

133
39

115
33
90

118
36
78
7.

116
39

Term

DE Classes by Campus

Campus
2010 Fall (Al Choices)

Classes Headcount Census Enrl

Dist Ed Type
' 100% ontine 34

100% online 25

50% or less online 4
1 61% or more online 9
1100% onfine .27
|61% or more onfine 6
1 100% onfine 27
160% or less onfine 2

51% or more onfine

Term Campus

F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
'F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda

Alameda

| Alameda

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda

| Alameda

Alameda

| Alameda

100% ontine
100% online
100% online
100% onfine
100% online
100% online
100% online
100% onfine
100% online
100% online
100% onfine
100% onfine
100% online
100% online
100% on'ine
100% onfine
100% online
100% online
100% online
100% onfine
100% online
100% online
100% online
100% ontine

100% ontine

1118
728
136

899
59!

1307
865
136
295

1108
152

1098

59

i} 5 5
T T T

DE Classes by category

ANTHR 1
ANTHR |2
ART 1
BUS 10
BUS 2
Cis 1
cis 1
Cis 234A
cis  |23B
cis ;5
ECON |1
ECON |2
ENGL |1B
ENGL 5
GEOG 1
GEOG |2
HIST 2A
HIST  7A
HIST 7B
HIST B
HUMAN 1
us |85
MATH |13
MATH 13
MATH 13

Dist Ed Type Subject Catalog Nbr Catalog Descr
INTRO TO PHYSICAL ANTHRO
| ARCHAEOLOGY & PREHISTORY

| INTRO TO ART HISTORY
INTRO TO BUSINESS

{INTRO TO BUS LAW
INTRO TO CiS

[INTROTO CIS
WWW PUBLISHING |
WWW PUBLISHING Il

| INTRO COMPUTER SCI

| MACRO-ECONOMICS

| MICRO-ECONOMICS

| COMP AND READING

| CRITICAL THINKING

| PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY
CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY
HIST EUROPEAN CIVIL
HIST/U.S. TO 1877

|HIST/U.S. SINCE 1865
HIST/U.S. SINCE 1865

| INTRO TO HUMANITIES
INTRO INFO RESOURCES

| INTRO TO STATISTICS

|INTRO TO STATISTICS

| INTRO TO STATISTICS

Records 1-25

Class Nbr Census ENRL -

42910 40
42011 40
42923 40
43000 39
43140 40
43020 39
43238 15
43241 44
43242 46
43021 40
43247 29
43248 38
42768 31
42769 28
43052 40
43053 41
42900 36
42897 40
42898 38
42899 40
43066 40

| 43254 48
42886 39
43198 38
43218 a7




